
Florence Instruction Manual 
www.gevril.com



Cal. 706.1

Cal. 706.1

Pos. I  Position of rest (watch running)

Pos. II During the blocking period from 10.00 pm – 5.00 am,  
automatic changes are in progress. It is not allowed to 
activate the pushers A or B or C (quick-correction of  date, 
day of the week, month) during the blocking period. 
Pressing the pushers during this period may cause mal-
functions in the movement.

Setting sequence for: moonphase display, day of the 
week, day and time (e.g. after a battery change)

1. Pull crown out to position II (watch is stopped).

2. Set the moonphase display: 
– Turn the hands forward by turning the crown, until the 

full moonphase position appears.

3. Set the day of the week and date: 
– Turn the crown until the time of 06.00 am appears 

(= beyond the blocked time period). 
– Using the quick-change correction, set the date with 

pusher A, and the day of the week of the last full moon 
with pusher B (see table). Then using the crown, move 
the hands forwards until the current date appears. 

4. Set the time: 
– Turn the crown until the current time is displayed 

(remember the 24-hour cycle).

5. Push crown back into position I.

Quick-change correction for date:
Press pusher A, until the current date is displayed  
(remember the blocking period).

Quick-change correction for the day of the week: 
Press pusher B, until the current day of the week is  
diplayed (remember the blocking period). 

Quick-change correction for the month: (cal. 706.3) 
Press pusher C, until the current month is displayed  
(remember the blocking period). 

JAN

FEB

MAR

APR

MAY

JUN

JUL

AUG

SEP

OCT

NOV

DEC

2020

10

09

09

08

07

05

05

03

02

01/31

30

30

2021

28

27

28

27

26

24

24

22

21

20

19

19

2022

18

16

18

16

16

14

13

12

10

09

08

08

2023

07

05

07

06

05

04

03

1/31

29

28

27

27

2024

25

24

25

24

23

22

21

19

18

17

15

15

2025

13

12

14

13

12

11

10

09

07

07

05

05

Full moon dates 

I II

B

A


	Blank Page
	Blank Page



