

Florence Instruction Manual

www.gevril.com



Cal. 706.1

Pos. I Position of rest (watch running)

Pos. II During the blocking period from 10.00 pm-5.00 am, automatic changes are in progress. It is not allowed to activate the pushers A or B or C (quick-correction of date, day of the week, month) during the blocking period. Pressing the pushers during this period may cause malfunctions in the movement

Setting sequence for: moonphase display, day of the week, day and time (e.g. after a battery change)

- 1. Pull crown out to position II (watch is stopped).
- 2. Set the moonphase display:
- Turn the hands forward by turning the crown, until the full moonphase position appears.
- 3. Set the day of the week and date:
- Turn the crown until the time of 06.00 am appears (= beyond the blocked time period).
- Using the quick-change correction, set the date with pusher A, and the day of the week of the last full moon with pusher B (see table). Then using the crown, move the hands forwards until the current date appears.

Cal. 706.1

- 4. Set the time:
- Turn the crown until the current time is displayed (remember the 24-hour cycle).
- 5. Push crown back into position I.

Quick-change correction for date:

Press pusher A, until the current date is displayed (remember the blocking period).

Quick-change correction for the day of the week:

Press pusher B, until the current day of the week is diplayed (remember the blocking period).

Quick-change correction for the month: (cal. 706.3)

Press pusher C, until the current month is displayed (remember the blocking period).

Full moon dates						
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	
	2020	2021	2022	2023	2024	202
JAN	10	28	18	07	25	13
FEB	09	27	16	05	24	12
MAR	09	28	18	07	25	14
APR	08	27	16	06	24	13
MAY	07	26	16	05	23	12
JUN	05	24	14	04	22	11
JUL	05	24	13	03	21	10
AUG	03	22	12	1/31	19	09
SEP	02	21	10	29	18	07
OCT	01/31	20	09	28	17	07
NOV	30	19	80	27	15	05
DEC	30	19	08	27	15	05